15SA3251499LP CTT CN 1 OF 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago Title Insurance Company
WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
Individual to Individual

Doc#. 1532949058 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/25/2015 10:49 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20151101642864

ST/CO Stamp 1-125-808-192 ST Tax \$177.00 CO Tax \$88.50

City Stamp 0-367-949-888 City Tax: \$1,858.50

THE GRANTOR, Constance A. Laszewski, a single woman, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to GRANTEE, Philip Parenti, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attace. ! hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES NOT DUE AND PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF CLOSING, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, BUILDING LINES AND EASEMENTS, IF ANY, SO LONG AS THEY DO NOT IT FERFERE WITH THE CURRENT USE AND ENJOYMENT OF THE REAL ESTATE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-06-406-045-1009

Address of Real Estate: 5829 North Paulina Street Unit 3E, Chicago, Illinois 60660

Dated this 4th day of November, 2015.

Constance A. Laszewski, Grantor'

1532949058 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Constance A. Laszewski, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 4th day of November, 2015.

OFFICIAL SEAL AKILAH S. BROWN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/12/2018

Which & Burn (Notary Public)

Johnson and Sullivan, Ltd. Prepared By:

Colling Clerk's Office 11 East Hubbard Street, Suite 702

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Mail To:

Joanne Gleason, Esquire Law Office of Joanne Gleason 6400 North-Northwest-Highway-Unit 2 Chicago, Illinois 60631 1523 N. Walnut Are. Arlington Heights, IL 60004

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Philip Parenti 5829 North Paulina Street Unit 3E Chicago, Illinois 60660

1532949058 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 15SA3251499LP

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 14-06-406-045-1009

PARCEL 1: UNIT 5829-3E TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN PAULINA PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020457260, IN THE NORTH 100 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ALL THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5 AND THE NORTH 100 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, KANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF GREEN BAY ROAD, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 7. A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY TO CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020457260.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.